
 Page 1 of 1 
Award Notice-D2-SEK2-Works 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD 
NOTICE 

Contract title: Works of Renovation of Nubar 
Health Centre and Othman Health Centre in Shubra 
El Kheima Area - Qalyubeya 
Location: Qalyubeya Governorate-Egypt - EGY 

عمال أإخطار إسناد عقد   
ركز صحة أعمال تطویر مركز صحة نوبار وم العقد: اسم

 عثمان بمنطقة شبرا الخیمة بمحافظة القلیوبیة
 اي جي واي-جمھوریة مصر العربیة - القلیوبیةمحافظة : الموقع

 

1. Type of procedure: Local Open Tender ۱ .عامة داخلیةمناقصة : ةنوع المناقص 
2. Publication reference and date of the contract 

notice 
Publication Ref.: 
PDP/DA2/FA01_QUALYUBEYA/Works/D2- SEK2 
Date of Contract Notice: November 4th 2017 

 مرجع النشر وتاریخ إخطار العقد:. ۲
 :مرجع النشر

PDP/DA2/FA01_QUALYUBEYA/Works/D2- SEK2 
 ٤/۱۱/۲۰۱۷ تاریخ إخطار العقد:

 
3. Lot number and lot title: One Lot titled " 

Works of Renovation of Nubar Health Centre 
and Othman Health Centre in Shubra El 
Kheima Area - Qalyubeya " 

 

أعمال تطویر  " بعنوان لوط واحد : رقم اللوط وعنوان اللوط. ۳
مركز صحة نوبار ومركز صحة عثمان بمنطقة شبرا الخیمة 

 " بمحافظة القلیوبیة
 

4. Contract number and value 
Contract No.: D2- SEK2-Works 
Contract Value: EGP 2,930,615.52 

 رقم وقیمة العقد:. ٤
  D2- SEK2-Works رقم العقد:
 جنیة مصري ۲,۹۳۰,٦۱٥.٥۲: قیمة العقد

5. Date of award of the contract:  
February 20th 2018 

 تاریخ إسناد العقد:. ٥
۲۰/۲/۲۰۱۸ 

6. Number of tenders received: 3 ۳ عدد العطاءات المستلمة:. ٦ 
7. Name, address and nationality of successful 
tenderer 
Name: Sherouk Al Ghad for Contracting and Real 
Estate Investment 
Address: Al-Maahad St., Al-Ragdia, Tanta, 
Gharbeya Governorate 
Nationality: Egyptian Company 

  :اسم وعنوان وجنسیة مقدم العطاء الفائز. ۷
 شركة شروق الغد للمقاولات والاستثمار العقاريالاسم: 

   محافظة الغربیة–طنطا  -الرجدیة  -شارع المعھد  العنوان:
   شركة مصریةالجنسیة: 

8. Duration of contract: 5 months 
 

 أشھر ٥ مدة تنفیذ العقد:. ۸

9. Contracting Authority: Qalyubeya Governorate ۹ .:القلیوبیةمحافظة  الجھة المتعاقدة 
10. Legal basis: Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the 
European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 
2014 laying down common rules and procedures for 
the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and the Delegation 
Agreement signed between the European Union 
Delegation and the Deutsche Gesellschaft fur 
Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH on 
August 28th 2012 amended on December 17th 2013 
for which the European Union grant a contribution to 
the Delegated body (GIZ) for the implementation of 
the Upgrading of Informal Areas Project (title: 
Participatory Development Programme in Urban 
Areas (PDP)) 
 

للبرلمان  EU) N°236/2014لائحة  ( الأساس القانوني:. ۱۰
والتي وضعت  ۲۰۱٤مارس  ۱۱مجلس بتاریخ الأوروبي وال

القواعد المشتركة والإجراءات لتنفیذ الأعمال الخارجیة الممولة 
من موازنة الاتحاد الأوروبي ، وطبقاً لاتفاقیة المفوضیة 
الأوروبیة الموقعة مع التعاون الدولي الالماني (جي أي زد) 

 ) والتي۱۷/۱۲/۲۰۱۳والمعدلة بتاریخ  ۲۸/۸/۲۰۱۲بتاریخ 
بمقتضاھا منح الاتحاد الأوروبي لللطرف المفوض (جي أي زد) 

 مساھمة لتنفیذ مشروع التنمیة بالمشاركة في المناطق الحضریة.
 

 


